MAILING ADDRESS OF GRANTEES: Dr. and Mrs. Atul M. Patel 43647 Excelso Drive Fremont, California 94539

R.P.T.T. \$ #8

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ATUL PATEL and TORAL A.

PATEL, husband and wife, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Quitclaim to ATUL M.

PATEL and TORAL A. PATEL, Trustees of the PATEL LIVING TRUST, dated the 28th day of January, 1993, all that real property situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

See attached Exhibit "%", which Exhibit "is incorporated herein by reference.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof.

THE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES HAVE FULL RIGHTS TO SELL OR ENCUMBER
THE PROPERTY HEREIN SET FORTH.

The Undersigned each hereby expressly waive and disclaim all interests in the property subject to this conveyance going to his or her spouse's trust and specifically understand that by this conveyance each of the Undersigned waives his or her community property interest in said property. The Undersigned further waive all other claims he or she may otherwise have to his or her one-half of the community property disposed of herein.

400112

BK 1 196PG0093

WITNESS the hands of said Grantors this hay of OCTOBAL, 1995.
TORAL A. PATEL
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Mateo</u>
on October 15,1995 before me, KILMA V. DESAI, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared Atul M. Patel and Toral A. Patel, OR
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
KILMA V. DESAI Comm. #1064818 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O BAN MATEO COUNTY

R.P.T.T., \$ 23.40	
THE RII	DGE TAHOE
	GAIN, SALE DEED
111254	
THIS INDENTURE, made this 21st	
Atul Patel and Toral A. Patel, husba	TS, a Nevada general partnership, Grantor, and and wife as joint
tenants with right of survivorship	The state of the s
Grantee;	
	NESSETH:
	m of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the rantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
	to the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that
1.67	County, State of Nevada, more particularly described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporate	d herein by this reference;
TOGETHER with the tenaments, herec	liaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or
	remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof;	
CURIECTTO any and all masters of the	ord including towar aggregation assessment all and
	ord, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and
Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984
	No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of
by this reference as if the same were fully set for	to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein
by this reference as if the same were imity set in	of the heleni,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and sin	gular the premises, together with the appurtenances,
unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns for	ever.
IN WITNESS WHEDEOF the Grantes	has averaged this assurance the day and year first
above written.	has executed this conveyance the day and year first
STATE OF NEVADA)	HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS,
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	a Nevada general partnership
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	By: Lakewood Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, general partner
On this 27 day of December	a revidu corporation, general parties
19_91_, personally appeared before me, a notary public, Robert W. Dunbar, known to me to be the))-
Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Lakewood	
Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, and he	Ass. of Pro
acknowledged to me that he executed the document on behalf of said corporation as general partner of	By: De Fully
Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general	Robert W. Dunbar, Treasurer, Chief Financial Officer
partnership.	Escrow #37-051-22-02
W 11 1=	SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Lun Leisten	STACE BELOW FOR RECORDERS USE UNLI
Notary Public	·
KIM KERSTEN	
Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES MAY 11, 1994	
MI ALI ONATHILAT LAI BILO MAT 11, 1554	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	· ·
Name Atui and Toral Patel	
Street	268051
Address 43647 Excelso Drive City & Fremont, CA 94539	BOOK 1291 PAGE 4365
State Fremone, CA 94539	1000

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to (A) Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- Unit No. 051 (B) ___as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO

- (A) a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812' of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the mon-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe. recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the PRIME quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-282-05

REQUESTED BY Patel IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE of BOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL PLODEDS OF DOUGLASS OF HEVADA

'96 NOV -1 A10:32

'91 DEC 30 P2:14

400112 BK 1 1 96 PG 0 0 96

S/O RECORDER LINDA SLATER 268051

SUMAN HE - - MEAU DEPUTY

BOOK 1291 PAGE 4366